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GENERAL REMARKS

UniCredit Group (UCG) experts have undertaken an internal self-assessment exercise in order to

assess the gaps and the related risk for each of the guidelines. This internal exercise has been

organised, at the staff level, with an assessment by each competent business area of each CEBS

guideline.

This UCG staff contribution is aimed at providing competent technical advisory supporting CEBS

efforts in promoting better supervisory practices ensuring the level playing field. At the same time,

UCG has provided detailed consideration in order to facilitate CEBS’ ability to perform peer reviews

at European level. To this end, we are of the opinion that a European benchmarking exercise on a

sample of supervised entities would provide substantial benefits for supervised entities.

Concentration risk management tools within financial institutions such as UCG are important for its

efficiency and effectiveness in order to properly support decision making processes such as the capital

allocation and risk appetite.

UCG experts consider that the proposed deadline of December 2010 for the implementation is

excessively demanding for some aspects of the following guideline; 2, 3, 4, 5 and 10. We appreciate

that CEBS’ recommendation that the implementation of the guidelines can be phased, and - whenever

necessary - national supervisors provide the institutions with sufficient flexibility regarding the

implementation of specific aspects of the guidelines.
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Contact persons:
Area Heads
Wienes Jürgen, Credit and Cross-Border Risks Portfolio Management, CCBRPM juergen.wienes@unicreditgroup.de
Gabriele Stinco, Strategic Risk Management And Control, SRMC Gabriele.stinco@unicreditgroup.eu
Ferdinando Samaria, Market And Balance Sheet Risks Portfolio Man., MBSRP Ferdinando.Samaria@unicreditgroup.eu
Sergio Lugaresi, Regulatory Affairs, RA Sergio.Lugaresi@unicreditgroup.eu

CEBS contact:
Marco Laganà, Regulatory Affairs, Marco.Laganà@unicreditgroup.eu

Credit risk and concentration risk
Fabrizio Menghini, Head of Credit Risk Strategies, CCBRPM Fabrizio.Menghini@unicreditgroup.eu
William Della Vedova , Credit Risk Strategies, CCBRPM William.DellaVedova@unicreditgroup.eu

Group wide assessment
Valeria De Mori, Head of Risk Integration and capital adequacy, SRMC, valeria.demori@unicreditgroup.eu
Andrea Cremonino, Risk Integration and capital adequacy, SRMC, andrea.cremonino@unicreditgroup.eu

Credit Models
Vittorio Maggiolini, Head of Credit models, CCBRPM Vittorio.Maggiolini@unicreditgroup.eu

Market Risk
Marco Pavoni, Head of Market Risk Portfolio, MBSRP Marco.Pavoni@unicreditgroup.eu

Liquidity Risk

Armin Noorgamal Widjojoatmodjo, Head of Liquidity risk portfolio, MBSRP

ArminNoorgamal.Widjojoatmodjo@unicreditgroup.eu
Thomas Alexander Rangel Hilt, Liquidity risk portfolio, MBSRP, ThomasAlexander.RangelHilt@unicreditgroup.eu

Operational Risk

Davide Bazzarello, Head of Operational and Reputational Risks Portfolio Man. SRMC
Davide.Bazzarelo@unicreditgroup.eu

Bert Crielaard, Operational Risk Methodologies And Control, SRMC Bert.Crielaard@unicreditgroup.eu
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